EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyerTbl
"INSON" ST AJ
MopoBble oT4eTbl CTPaxoBbiX KOMMAHWI
The body of the issuer who took the decision Obwee cobpaHne akLMOHEPOB
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 05.05.2023
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "INSON" Sug'urta tashkiloti aksiyadorlik
jamiyati
Short: "INSON" ST AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: MaBXyn amac
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: r. TawkeHT, WanxaHTaxypckuin panoH, yn.
Hason, 31
Postal address: r. TawkeHT, WanxaHTaxypckuin panoH, yn.
Hason, 31
E-mail address: info@insuranceon.uz

(mailto:inffo@insuranceon.uz)

Official Website: https://insuranceon.uz (https://https://
insuranceon.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKUWE PEKBU3UTDI
HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxmsatowero 6aHka:
Current account:
MFI:
4 PETMCTPALUVOHHbIE U UOEHTUD®UNKALMOHHbBIE HOMEPA

NPUCBOEHHbIE PETUCTPUPYIOLLMM OPraHOM:



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHOM rocynapCcTBEHHOM 207078596
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

NPUCBOEHHbIE OpPraHaMm rocyAapCcTBEHHOW CTaTUCTMKMN
K®dC:

OKMNo:

OKOHX:

COATO:

MexnyHapooHble Ckauvatb otyeT (https://openinfo.uz/media/int_report/

cTaHmapTbl AyauTtopckoe_3aknoyeHne Hezasucnmoro_ayamtopa INSON_MCPO_2022 .pdf)
o1HaHCOBOWA

OTYETHOCTM

(MC®O)

5 Mokasarenun douHaHCOBO-3KOHOMMYECKOr0 COCTOSIHUSI IMUTEHTa

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 0,14

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 12,4

Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,15

Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 0,066

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 15,08

funds:

6 O6beM HauuCNeHHbIX J0XO0L0B MO LeHHbIM GymMaraM B OTYETHOM roay

On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 14.05

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 14.05

value of one stock)

9 OcHOBHble cBeeHUS O AOMONHUTENbHO BbINYLLLEEHHbIX LIeHHbIX 6yMarax (3anonHsiercs,
€Cnuv B OTYETHOM Nnepuoae OCYLLEeCTBNANCS BbiNYyCK LLeHHbIX 6ymar)

OpraH, NPUHSBLUWIA peLeHre O Bbinycke HabniopatenbHblii coBeT

Jara n Homep rocynapcTBeHHon peructpaumm  22.02.2022 N°P0949 n 10.06.2022
NeP0949-2
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KonnyectBo UeHHbIX 6ymar (wT.) n 06bem

Bbinycka (CyMm)
Cnocob pasmelieHns LeHHbIX bymar

Cpoku pasmelleHus

282 065 976 (28 206 597 600,00) n 84 037

646 ( 8 403 764 600,00)

3akpbiTas nognucka

15 nHel n 365 oHen

Information on the important facts for the year

HavnmeHoBaHwve cylecTBeHHOro akTa

Bbinyck LeHHbIx 6ymar

iameHeHne B cocTaBe NCMNONHUTENbHOMO

opraHa

3ameHeHne B cocTaBe peBU3MOHHOA
KoMuccum

MN3meHeHne B cocTaBe
HabnopgaTenbHOro coeeta

PelweHuns, NPpUHATHIE BbICWIM OPraHoM
yrnpaBneHnsl SMUTEHTa, B TOM Ynche
peweHns HabnoaaTenbHoOro coseTa
X0351MCTBEHHbIX 0OWECTB O BbINycKe
akuwuiA, KopnopaTuBHbIX obnuraunii n
WHbIX UEHHbIX Bymar

HauncneHve 0OX0O00B MO LIEHHbIM
bymaram

HauncneHve 00X000B MO LEHHbIM
bymaram

Bbinyck ueHHbIx Bymar

PelweHuns, NPpUHATHIE BbICWM OPraHoM
yrnpaBneHnsl SMUTEHTa, B TOM Ynche
peweHns HabnoaaTenbHoro copeTa
X0351MCTBEHHbIX 0OWECTB O BbINycKe
akuwuiA, KopnopaTuBHbIX obnuraunii n
WHbIX UEHHbIX Bymar

Ne
CyleCTBEHHOro
hakTta

25

32

32

25

HaTta

HacTynneHus
CylecTBeHHOoro

hakTta
22.02.2022

07.06.2022

07.06.2022

07.06.2022

07.06.2022

07.06.2022

07.06.2022

10.06.2022

29.06.2022

Jarta
ny6nmkauum

CyleCTBeHHOro

hakTta
23.02.2022

08.06.2022

08.06.2022

08.06.2022

08.06.2022

08.06.2022

08.06.2022

10.06.2022

30.06.2022
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HanmeHoBaHne nokasatens

l. Long-term Assets

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value
(0100,0300)

Depreciation (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(lines 020-021)

Long-term investments, Total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)

Investments in subsidiary companies
(0620)

Investment in associates (0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Balance sheet

Kog cTp.

Assets

000

010

011
012
000
020
021

022

030

040

050

060

070

080
090
100

110

Ha Havano
OT4YETHOro
nepvona

9794798.76

2428297.93

7366500.83

32729619.84

1751824.00

10212500.00

20765295.84

109060.00

1485441.32

Ha koHel,
OTYETHOro
nepvona

14000549.04

4029549.35

9970999.69

47263514.73

1251824.00

17118842.75

28892847.98



Long-term deferred expenses (0950,

0960, 0990)

Total on section | (lines 012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Inventories in stock Total (lines 150
+160), including:

Inventory (1000, 1500, 1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2300, 2700)
Future expenses (3100)

Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 200 + 310 +
320 + 330 + 340 + 350 + 360 + 370 +

380 + 390)

Out of which: Overdue

Accounts payable total (lines 210 +

220 - 400)

Accounts receivable from buyers and
customers (4010, 4020)

Receivables on insurance
transactions, total (lines 230 + 240 +
250 + 260 + 270 + 280 + 290 + 300)

Receivables due from insurance
agents (4030)

Receivables due from insurance
agents and brokers (4040)

Receivables due to reinsurance
agents (4050)

Debts of reinsurers on commissions,
bonuses and other rewards (4051)

Debts of reinsurers (4060)

Life insurance loans (4070)

120

130

. Current assets

140

150

160

170

180

190

191

200

210

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

5952.54

41696574.53

116851.07

116851.07

24787.96

2891398.89

106046.31

106046.31

55714.00

50332.31

57234514.42

507778.82

507778.82

8545.81

7900988.86

324085.24

324085.24

55403.75

268681.49



Depo for losses of the insurer at other
insurers (4080)

Depo for premiums of the insurer at
other insurers (4090)

Due from affiliates (4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and contractors
(4300)

Advances for budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to the
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from staff on other
operations (4700)

Other receivables (4800)
Reserves for distressed debts (4900)

Cash, total (lines 420 + 430 + 440 +
450), including:

Cash on hand (5000)
Cash on settlement account (5100)
Cash in foreign currency (5200)

Other cash and cash equivalents
(5500, 5600, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800)
Other current assets (5900)

Total on section Il (lines 140+170
+180+190+410+460+470)

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

390

400

410

420

430

440

450

460

470

480

218250.03

477985.83

84.01

1332840.41

756192.30

1717783.45

1586105.13

115257.81

16420.51

12522488.00

17273309.37

3866373.63

948633.10

1505073.83

1256823.06

422558.16

134895.02

68488.46

219174.68

25963000.00

34802871.65



Total on assets (lines 130 + 480) 490 58969883.90
Liabilities

I. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 500 25206597.60
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 510 199096.23
Reserve capital (8500) 520 3110125.47
Treasury stock (8600) 530

Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 540 1091161.74
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 550

Provisions on liabilities and charges 560
(8900)

Total on section | (lines 500+510 570
+520-530+540+550+560)

29606981.04

Il. INSURANCE RESERVES

Insurance reserves, total (lines 590 580 27402240.17

+ 600 + 610 + 620 + 630 + 640 + 650

+ 660)

Unearned premium reserve (8010) 590 21599354.49
Reserves for occurred, but not 600 3246296.64
declared damages (8020)

Reserves for claimed but unsettled 610 2497875.59
losses (8030)

Preventive measure reserves (8040) 620 58713.45

Assets discrepancy reserve (8050) 630
Accident reserve (8060) 640
Reserve for losses fluctuation (8070) 650

Reserves for life insurance (8090) 660

92037386.07

36610362.20

199096.23

3153851.67

2307892.79

42271202.89

48310944.20

39056585.03

8765595.72

477032.47

11730.98



Share of reinsurers in insurance
reserves, total (lines 680 + 690 +
700 + 710)

Share of reinsurers in the unearned
premium reserve (8110)

The share of reinsurers in the
declared, but unsettled losses reserve
(8120)

The share of reinsurers occurred, but
not declared damages reserve (8130)

Share of reinsurers in the life
insurance reserves (8140)

Total on section Il (lines 580 - 670)

Long term liabilities, total (lines 740
+ 750 + 850 + 860 + 870 + 880 + 890
+ 900 + 910 + 920)

including: long-term accounts payable
(lines 740 + 760 + 770 + 780 + 790 +
800 + 820 + 830 + 850 + 870 + 890 +
920)

Long-term payable (accounts) due to
suppliers and contractors (7010,
7020)

Long-term liabilities for insurance
transactions, total (lines 760 + 770
+ 780 + 790 + 800 + 810 + 820 + 830)

Long-term payable (accounts) due to
contractors undertaking preventive
measures (7011)

Long-term debt to policyholders
(7030)

Long-term debt to insurance agents
and brokers (7040)

Long-term debt to re-insurant (7050)

670

680

690

700

710

720

lil. LIABILITIES

730

731

740

750

760

770

780

790

181330.67

150162.05

31168.62

27220909.50

1024066.62

1347290.07

752902.08

594387.99

46963654.13



Long-term debt to re-insurers (7060)
Depo for reinsurers premium (7070)

Long-term debt to reinsurers on
commission fees, bonuses and other
rewards (7080)

Long-term debt to actuaries,
associates, surveyors and assistants
(7090)

Long-term debt to separate divisions
(7110)

Long-term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Received advances from customers
and buyers (7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines. 940
+950+1050+1060+1070+1080+1090
+1100+1110+1120+1130+1140+1150
+ 1160+1170+1180)

including: Current accounts payable
(lines 940 + 960 + 970 + 980 + 990 +
1000 + 1020 + 1030+1050 + 1070 +
1090 + 1100 + 1110 + 1120 + 1130 +
1140 + 1180)

800

810

820

830

840

850

860

870

880

890

900

910

920

930

931

1024066.62

1117926.74

1113556.54

2802529.05

2802529.05



out of which: overdue current
accounts payable

Due to suppliers and contractors
(6010, 6020)

Liabilities for insurance operations,
total (lines 960 + 970 + 980 + 990 +
1000 + 1010 + 1020 + 1030)

Due to contractors, carrying out
preventive measures (6011)

Debts to insurants (6030)

Due to insurance agents and brokers
(6040)

Due to re-insurants (6050)
Due to reinsurers (6060)

Depo for premium of reinsurers
(6070)

Due to re-insurants on commissions,
bonuses and other rewards (6080)

Due to actuaries, adjusters, surveyors
and assistants (6090)

Due to separate divisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and dependent
companies (6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred obligations on taxes and
other mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)
Payable due to budget (6400)

Payable due to insurance (6510)

932

940

950

960

970

980

990

1000

1010

1020

1030

1040

1050

1060

1070

1080

1090

1100

1110

29140.81

344600.21

230168.31

107496.08

4370.20

2565.62

284786.42

2239.12

42034.08

582445.79

335935.06

242143.55

1801.56

2565.62

1041664.51

342751.35



Payable due to state target funds 1120 9.25 269813.98
(6520)

Payable due to founders (6600) 1130 43408.81
Salaries payable (6700) 1140 44746.37 444239.02
Short-term bank loans (6810) 1150

Short-term obligations (6820, 6830, 1160
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities 1170

(6950)
Other accounts payable (6900 except 1180 412404.56 36171.51
6950)
Total on section lll (lines 730 + 930) 1190 2141993.36 2802529.05
Total on liabilities (lines 570 + 720 + 1200 58969883.90 92037386.07
1190)
Report on financial results

HanmeHoBaHune Kona 3a CoOoTBETCTBYHIOWMIA 3a oTYeTHbI NneproL,
nokasarens cTp. nepvon Npownoro roga

noxonpl pacxonbl noxonpl pacxonpl

(NpwbbINnb) (ybbITKM) (NpwbbINnb) (ybbITKN)
Income from 010 23471589.16 60428615.61
insurance services
(lines 011 - 012 + 013
+ /-014+/-015 + /-016 +
/-017 + /-018 +
019)including:
Insurance premiums 011 36297075.69 92573663.94

on direct insurance
and co-insurance (in
the portion of the
insurer's share
established in the co-
insurance agreement)



Insurance premiums 012
under agreements
transferred to

reinsurance

Insurance premiums 013
under agreements

accepted for

reinsurance

The result of the 014
change in the

unearned premium

reserve, adjusted for

the share of reinsurers

in the unearned

premium reserve

The result of a change 015
in the claimed but not

settled losses reserve,
adjusted for the share

of reinsurers in the

claimed but not settled

losses reserve

The result of the 016
change in the occurred

but not declared losses
reserve, adjusted for

the share of reinsurers

in the occurred but not
declared losses

reserve

The result of the 017
change in life

insurance reserves,

adjusted for the share

of reinsurers in life

insurance reserves

The result of changes 018
in other technical

reserves, adjusted for

the share of reinsurers

in the relevant

reserves

4642699.54

5411074.67

1164647.90

1607064.42

12347136.58

16854490.50

2115912.83  95069.71

4956079.71

8184.66



Other income from
insurance services

Income from the
intermediary services

Revenues from
compensation of loss
share on reinsurance

Revenues from
commission, bonuses
and fees on
reinsurance

Income from the
surveyor and adjuster
services

Net revenue from the
insurance services

(lines 010 + 020 + 030

+ 040 + 050)

Cost of provided
insurance services

Gross profit (loss)
from the insurance
services(lines 060 -
070)

Period expenditures,
total (lines100 + 110
+ 120 + 130),
including:

Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the tax
base in the future

019

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

23471589.16

1325650.74

22145938.42

4893215.17

449726.10

3769714.27

673774.80

60428615.61

18711496.03

41717119.58

21856722.34

658662.75

19816930.93

1381128.66



Other operating
income

Profit (loss) from
operating activities
(lines 080 - 090 + 140)

Income from
financial activities,
total (lines170 + 180
+ 190 + 200 + 210),
including:

Income in the form of
dividends

Income in the form of
interest

Income from long-term
lease (leasing)

Income from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other income from
financial activities

Expenses related to
financial activities,
total (lines230 + 240
+ 250 + 260),
including:

Expenses in the form
of interest

Expenses in the form
of interest on long-term
lease (leasing)

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses
related to financial
activity

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

240

250

260

298972.07 804686.56
3268592.36
4262140.53 9483121.90
3538548.71 5616659.60
723591.82 1472670.26
2559.39
428103.47
39791.96
386430.84
1880.67

2340539.75

1272817.38

275422.91

997259.55

134.92
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Profit (loss) from
general economic
activities(lines150 +
160 - 220)

Extraordinary gains
and losses

Profit (loss) before
income tax (lines 270
+ /-280)

Income Taxes

Other taxes and other
obligatory payments
from profit

Net profit (loss) for
the reporting period
(lines 290 - 300 - 310)

HaunmeHoBaHne [Harta
Bbloayu
NULEH3Un

ayouTopckom
opraHusaumu

270

280

290

300

310

320

565444.70

565444.70

33573.40

531871.30

Information on audit report

Homep Bwug 3aknioyeHus
NLEH3NN

5869764.77
5869764.77
638170.03

5231594.74
Jarta Homep d.N.0. Konu
BblOaun ayauMTopckay@uTopa ayan
ayaMTOPCKOro 3aKloYeHU@Y ANTOPOB),  3aK/li
3aK/lo4yeHns NPOBOAMBLLErO

npoBepKy



OO0 " Audit 2019-04-02 756 MonoxwntenbHbii  2023-03-31 MockaneHko

Kanon" AA
16 Cnucok achcounmnpoBaHHbIX UL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHEL, OTYETHOro roaa)

®.N.0. nnu MecToHaxoxaeHue OcHoBaHue, No KOTOPOMy Jarta

nonHoe (MecToXunTeNbCTBO) OHW MPU3HaTCS (hacTynneHus

HanMeHoBaHue (rocymapcTtBo, obnacTb, atppumnmpoBaHHbIMU OCHOBaHMs (-

ropoA, parnoH) nmuamm nin)

Nb6parnmos Canpg  Pecnybnuka YabekuctaH, YneH HC 2022-02-07

NkpomoBsmy r. TawkeHT

Annmos Ymap Pecnybnuka Y3beknctaH, YneH HC 2022-02-07

Anvweposuny r. TawkeHT

Pawwnpos A3ns Pecnybnuka Yabekuncra, Ynen HC 2022-02-07

Pacynosuy r. TawkeHT

AbaycaTTopos Pecnybnuka YabekuctaH,  JlMuo, ucnonHsiouee 2022-02-07

Aboya3un3 r. TawkeHT obsizaHHocTM OdupekTopa

AbaycanamoBuy

000 “TARGET Pecnybnuka Y3beknctaH, Opwuaomyeckoe nuuo, 2022-02-07

EAST” r. TawkeHT KoTOopoe BnageeT

nBajuaTtbto n bonee
npoLeHTaMn B yCTaBHOM
gooHae (yCTaBHOM
kanutane) ObwecTtBa

WMcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/insurance/annual/114
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